
Absa Bank Kenya PLC

The Board of Directors of Absa Bank Kenya PLC is pleased to announce the unaudited group results for the period 
ended 30 September 2025

Absa Bank Kenya PLC is regulated by the Central Bank Of Kenya.
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 I    Statement of financial position 
A    Assets 
1   Cash balances (both local and foreign)
2   Balances due from Central Bank of Kenya
3   Kenya Government and other securities held for dealing purposes
4   Financial assets at fair value through profit and loss
5   Investment Securities:
a)  Held to Maturity:
      a. Kenya Government securities
      b. Other securities
b)  Fair value through other comprehensive income (FVOCI)
      a. Kenya Government securities
      b. Other securities
6   Deposits and balances due from local banking Institutions 
7   Deposits and balances due from banking Institutions abroad
8   Tax recoverable
9   Loans and advances to customers(net)
10 Balances due from banking institutions in the group
11 Investment in Associates
12 Investment in Subsidiary Companies
13 Investment in joint Ventures
14 Investment properties
15 Property and equipment
16 Prepaid operating rental leases
17 Intangible assets
18 Deferred Tax
19 Retirement benefit asset
20 Other assets
21 Total asset

B   Liabilities 
22 Balances due to Central Bank of Kenya
23 Customers' deposits
24 Deposits and balances due to banking institutions (local)
25 Deposits and balances due to banking institutions (foreign)
26 Other money market deposits 
27 Borrowed funds
28 Balances due to banking institutions in the group 
29 Tax payable
30 Dividends payable
31 Deferred tax liability
32 Retirement benefit liability
33 Other liabilities
34 Total liabilities

C    Shareholders' Funds
35 Paid up/Assigned capital
36 Share premium/(discount)
37 Revaluation reserves
38 Retained earnings/(Accumulated losses)
39 Statutory loan loss reserve
40 Other reserves
41 Proposed dividend
42 Capital grants
43 Total shareholders' funds
44 Minority Interest
45 Total liabilities and total shareholders funds

II    Statement of comprehensive income 
1.0 Interest income
1.1 Loans and advances to customers
1.2 Government securities
1.3 Deposits and placements with banking institutions
1.4 Other interest income
1.5 Total interest income
2.0 Interest expenses
2.1 Customer deposits
2.2 Deposits and placements with banking institutions
2.3 Other interest expenses
2.4 Total interest expenses
3.0 Net interest income
4.0 Non - interest income
4.1 Fees and commissions income on loans & advances
4.2 Other fees and commissions
4.3 Foreign exchange trading income
4.4 Dividend income
4.5 Other income
4.6 Total non-interest income
5.0 Total operating income
6.0 Operating expenses
6.1 Loan loss provision
6.2 Staff costs
6.3 Directors emoluments
6.4 Rental charge
6.5 Depreciation on property and equipment
6.6 Amortisation charges
6.7 Other operating expenses
6.8 Total operating expenses
7.0 Profit before tax and exceptional items
8.0 Exceptional items
9.0 Profit after exceptional items
10 Current tax
11 Deferred tax
12 Profit after tax and exceptional items
13 Other comprehensive income 
13.1 Gains/(Losses) from translating the financial statements of 
         foreign operations
13.2 Fair value changes in FVOCI financial assets
13.3 Revaluation surplus on property,plant and equipment 
13.4 Share of other comprehensive income of associates
13.5 Income tax relating to components of other comprehensive 
         income
14 Other comprehensive income for the year net of tax
15 Total comprehensive income for the year

Earnings per Share (Shs)
Dividends per share (Shs)
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Bank BankGroup

Message from the Directors:

The Board of Directors of Absa Bank Kenya PLC is pleased to present our financial results for the period ended 30 
September 2025.

Anchored in our purpose of Empowering Africa’s tomorrow, together, one story at a time, we remained focused on 
executing our strategy, making strong progress across our priority areas and delivering shared value to our 
stakeholders. Despite operating in an increasingly complex environment during the period under review, we 
navigated the challenges effectively, resulting in a resilient financial performance.

Profit after tax grew by 15% year-on-year to Kshs. 16.9 billion, supporting a strong return on equity of 24%. Revenue 
closed the quarter at Kshs. 46.6 billion, a marginal decline compared to last year attributable to lower interest rates 
margins, which saw our net interest income drop by 5%. This was, however, offset by prudent management of the 
cost of funds. Non-interest income grew by 11% to Kshs. 13.6 billion, supported by our payments business.

Customer deposits increased by 9% to Kshs. 384 billion, while customer assets declined marginally to Kshs. 309 
billion, reflecting the dynamic macro-economic environment. Total assets grew by 14% to Kshs. 554 billion, 
underscoring the strength of our balance sheet.

We made significant strides in expanding our product offerings and customer reach in Personal and Private Banking. 
We launched the Absa Eco Home Loans, designed to help our customers transition to sustainable, energy-efficient 
living, while doubling our Agency Banking network to over 8,000 outlets. In Business Banking, we enhanced our 
Islamic proposition with Sultana, a Shariah-compliant proposition for women reinforcing our commitment to 
inclusive banking. Additionally, through the Business Club and capacity-building initiatives, we continued to 
empower SMEs and entrepreneurs with the tools, knowledge, and networks they need to grow.

In Corporate and Investment Banking, we closed a groundbreaking solar securitization deal valued at $156 million 
(KES 20.1 billion), representing the largest transaction of its kind in Sub-Saharan Africa outside of South Africa. This 
landmark deal demonstrates our leadership in sustainable finance and our commitment to innovative investment 
solutions that expand energy access and support climate resilience.

Our continued investment in customer-focused transformation, coupled with disciplined cost management, resulted 
in a minimal increase in operating expenses to Kshs. 17.5 billion. Impairment charges improved by 40% to Kshs. 4.8 
billion, reflecting our prudence in risk management. We continue to maintain a healthy portfolio quality, supported 
by a sufficient coverage ratio, bolstering our balance sheet resilience.
These results reaffirm our commitment to fostering sustainable and inclusive growth, while remaining an active 
force for good in the communities where we operate.

A positive outlook
As we look to the future, the Bank is well-positioned for continued growth, supported by strong financials and a clear 
strategic direction. The Bank will focus on customer-centric investments, digital transformation, and talent 
development to drive innovation and long-term value. Our strong and highly reputable brand continues to be a 
strategic asset, as a pull factor supporting business growth.
The Board remains committed to providing the relevant leadership and oversight as we continue executing our 
strategy with precision and purpose, reinforcing Absa’s position as a forward-thinking financial services provider 
across our consumer, SME, and corporate banking segments.

Appreciation
We extend our gratitude to our customers, shareholders, colleagues, and all stakeholders for their support, a critical 
enabler of our overall organisational success.

Publication
The statement of financial position, the statement of comprehensive income, cashflow and changes in equity as well 
as the disclosures presented above have been prepared from the financial records of the Bank and its subsidiaries.
These published statements and disclosures are also available on the Bank's website www.absabank.co.ke
They may also be accessed at the institution’s head office at Absa Headquarters, Waiyaki Way.

They were duly approved by the Board on Monday, 17 November 2025 and signed on its behalf by:

Mohammed Nyaoga                                       Abdi Mohamed                                            Yusuf Omari
Chairman                                                      Managing Director                        Chief Finance Officer
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 21,239,497 

421,272,052

2,715,768 
 -   

 (1,181,240)
 74,921,942 

 -   
 328,855 

 8,418,881 
-   

85,204,206
 -   

506,476,258

53,374,238 
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  6,423,543 
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 19,159,736 

 1,882,585 
 -   
 -   

 96,978 
 20,898,743 

427,651,209

2,715,768 
 -   

 (69,117)
 80,936,564 

 150,919 
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 17,013,028 

 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   

 2,660,362 
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 15,555,185 
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 -   
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 0.20   

    June 
2025 
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13,646,838 
 16,085,086 
 44,109,648 

 -   
 -   
 -   

 3,570,024 
 -   

119,211,936 
119,211,936 

 -   
 1,430,312 
 9,280,792 

 739,409 
309,724,785 
 15,055,074 

 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   

 2,531,416 
 29,293 

 1,375,740 
 7,318,972 

 -   
 10,210,106 

554,319,431

-   
384,315,650 
 14,894,634 

 2,271,281 
 -   

 4,130,537 
 27,817,706 

 -   
 1,086,307 

 -   
 49,935 

 25,395,390 
459,961,440

2,715,768 
 -   

 547,483 
 90,753,744 

 -   
 340,996 

 -   
 -   

94,357,991
 -   

554,319,431

32,598,589 
 10,116,501 

 1,255,963 
 -   

43,971,053 

 9,569,632 
 1,282,981 

 164,386 
11,016,999 
 32,954,054 

967,554 
 5,534,025 
 4,529,661 

 -   
 2,574,042 

13,605,282 
 46,559,336

 4,845,504 
 9,626,271 

 202,594 
 64,224 

 648,140 
 230,526 

 6,732,677 
22,349,936 
 24,209,400

 -   
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 (7,743,207)

 451,916 
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-   
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 -   
 -   

(736,836)
 1,719,282 

18,637,391 

 3.11 
 -     

     September 
2025

  Shs '000  
  Unaudited    

   

42,668,140 
7,128,263 

35,539,877

20,750,935
14,788,942

11,215,140 

3,573,802

46,484 
10,366,874 

10,413,358

57,463,837 

93,264,980 
-   

150,728,817

 66,523,239 
 1,000,000 

65,523,239
 16,192,539 
82,715,778

426,813,967 

19.1%
8.0%

11.1%

15.6%
10.5%

5.1%

19.4%
14.5%

4.9%

38.1%
20.0%
18.1%

III  Other Disclosures
1)  Non-performing loans           
    and advances
a)  Gross non-performing 
    loans and advances
b)  Less: Interest in suspense
c)  Total non performing loans 
     and advances
d)  less: loan loss provisions
e)  Net non performing 
     loans (c-d)
f)  Discounted value of  
     securities
g)  Net NPLs (Excess)    
      /Exposure (e-f)
2)  Insider loans and 
      advances
a)  Directors ,shareholders 
      and associates
b)  Employees
c)  Total insider loans and 
     advances
3)  Off Balance sheet items
a)  Letters of credit,  
     guarantees, acceptances
b)  Forwards, swaps and 
     options
c)  Other contingent liabilities
      Total Contingent liabilities
4)  Capital Strength
a)  Core capital 
b)  Minimum statutory capital
c)  Excess / (Deficiency)
d)  Supplementary capital
e)  Total capital
f)  Total risk weighted assets
g)  Core capital/total deposit  
     liabilities
h)  Minimum statutory ratio
i)   Excess/(Deficiency)
j)   Core capital / total risk 
     weighted assets 
k)  Minimum statutory ratio
l)   Excess / (Deficiency)
m) Total capital / total risk 
     weighted assets
n)  Minimum statutory ratio
o)  Excess/(Deficiency)
5)  Liquidity
a)  Liquidity ratio
b)  Minimum statutory ratio
c)  Excess/(Deficiency)

    September
2024 

Shs '000
Unaudited

    

42,470,812 
7,212,340 

35,258,472

20,813,274 
14,445,198

11,105,254 

3,339,944

44,237 
 10,359,121 

10,403,358

48,309,536 

67,935,677 
 -   

116,245,213

 72,330,858 
 1,000,000 

71,330,858
 15,578,833 
87,909,691

424,834,723 

19.9%
8.0%

11.9%

17.0%
10.5%

6.5%

20.7%
14.5%

6.2%

42.5%
20.0%
22.5%

      December 
2024

 Shs '000 
 Audited 

   

44,032,625 
7,750,552 

36,282,073

20,972,768 
15,309,305

12,081,099 

3,228,206

41,848 
 10,419,396 

10,461,244

39,712,867 

70,378,159 
-   

110,091,026

75,272,506 
1,000,000 

74,272,506
13,414,307 
88,686,813

434,853,831 

20.5%
8.0%

12.5%

17.3%
10.5%

6.8%

20.4%
14.5%

5.9%

46.9%
20.0%
26.9%

      March 
2025

  Shs '000  
  Unaudited  

  

44,236,883 
8,233,965 

36,002,918

21,217,951 
14,784,967

11,894,743 

2,890,224

38,605 
 10,466,673 

10,505,278

47,602,207 

80,753,593 
-   

128,355,800 

 76,855,999 
 1,000,000 

75,855,999
 12,728,549 
89,584,548

437,563,235 

21.4%
8.0%

13.4%

17.6%
10.5%

7.1%

20.5%
14.5%

6.0%

45.5%
20.0%
25.5%

     June 
2025

  Shs '000  
  Unaudited      

44,305,671 
7,954,991 

36,350,680

21,706,854 
14,643,826

11,408,928 

 3,234,898

 36,103 
 10,452,025 

10,488,128 

52,635,749 

79,375,815 
 -   

132,011,564 

 79,205,134 
 1,000,000 

78,205,134
 12,725,224 
91,930,358

440,802,146 

20.8%
8.0%

12.8%

18.0%
10.5%

7.5%

20.9%
14.5%

6.4%

49.8%
20.0%
29.8%

      September 
2025

  Shs '000  
  Unaudited      


